Date of 13(2) Notice

02.05.2023 29.07.2023

STATE BANK OF INDIA

RACPC Janakpuri A-1/24, Janakpuri New Delhi - 110058

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Assets under Rule 8(1))

Notice is hereby given under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002

and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The

Bank issued demand notices on the date mentioned against account and amount stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the

amount within sixty days from the date of receipt of said notices. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby

given to the borrowers, guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described

herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the

dates mentioned against account and amount below. The borrower and guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby

cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealing with property will be subject to the charge of State Bank of India for the amount

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Description of the Mortgaged Property | Amt. O/s (as per Notice U/s.13(2))

Rs.11,58,909/-

(Rupees Eleven Lakh Fifty

Eight Thousand Nine

Hundred Nine Only)

plus future interest thereon

and other charges with effect

from 03.05.2023.

Classifieds

PERSONAL

I.hitherto known as Pankhir.S/O-Arun Kumar Sharma,R/o-39-B,Pocket-E, L.I.G-Flats, G.T.B Enclave, Nand-Nagari, North East Delhi, Delhi-110093.have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as PANKHIR SHARMA.

0040680911-10

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public at large are hereby informed that Sh. Vinay Taneja

claims to be the absolute owner

and in possession of Entire First

Floor without roof/terrace

rights of Property No.161, land

area measuring 131.04 sq.

yards, Block No.3, Situated in

the layout plan of The Low

Income Group Govt. Servants

Co-operative House Building

Society Ltd., colony known as

Sunder Vihar, Paschim Vihar,

New Delhi (said property), on the

basis of Sale Deed dated

20.07.2022 executed by Suni

Now, Sh. Vinay Taneja proposes

to mortgage the aforesaid

property with our client ICICI

Any person(s) claiming any rights

title or interests whatsoever, in

and over the aforesaid property or

any part thereof through sale.

exchange, mortgage, gift, trust,

inheritance, bequest, possession,

lease, lien, easement or

otherwise may lodge his claims

objections with documentary

proof thereof, to the undersigned

within 10 days from the date of

publication of this notice, as

otherwise our client bank shall

proceed towards the mortgage

transaction with good faith, as i

there are no subsisting claims

objections, and all such claims

objections not filed in time shall be

deemed to have been waived &

given up and shall not be binding

on her and our client ICICI Bank

Ph. 011-46063838, 41018803 Extn. 106

PUBLIC NOTICE

ajanan Sheekant Amin, is owner of the DDA uilt up Freehold L.I.G. Flat bearing No.76C, on rest Floor, in Block-DB, Stuated at G-8 Area ajouri Garden, Heri Nagar, New Delhi.

Rajouri Garden, Heri Napar, New Delhi, (Property), And as per present owner(s) version the sold property is/are free from all sorts of endumbrances. The Present owner informed/reported of Original Conveyance Deed dated 27/12/2000 executed by DDA in favour of Mr. Shrieskant Laxman Amin, which was registered as Document No.19017 in Book No. 1, Vol. No.427, at Pages No. 98 to 99 on Dated 25/12/2000 in the office of Sub-Registrar-Vis. Delability Invested the server proceeds with IR.

ly person, and/or entity, firm/company, sciety and/or any member of society. Bank

dge notify the same to the undersigned wit

onge monly he sales to be a broad-spread with focumentary prooffcourt sudgement within 15 days from the day of publication of this public notice on Email-adv shreyanst2949gmal.com of undersigned, failing which any future claim? objection(s), shall be rejected & my client

respective buyer(s) as a bena-fide purchaser anclude the tifle Sale Deed proposed to be seculed in laryour of my client or in the name of is-heutheir nominees shall be deemed to be

nces, flavr and impedimen

PUBLIC NOTICE

INFORMED that my client. Sh

Sanjay Chhabra S/o H.K. Chhabra

and smt. Rajni Chhabra W/o Sanjay Chhabra both R/o B-42

T.F DDA Flats (D.S.) Garhi, East of

Kailash, New Delhi-65, both has

debarred their Son Himanshu

Chhabra (Age 24yrs.) and his Wife

Lakshmi Chhabra and has no

relation with them, in any manner

anyone dealing with him/her

doing so entirely at his/her own

risk and responsibility. My client

is/shall be not liable or responsible

for any act(s) deeds, things,

dealings committed or done by

PUBLIC NOTICE

Samuel plot No-370, Block and Pocket,- A-2

ector-35, Rohini, Delhi behalf of Araj Sharma

Agnihotri, The original Documents, Allotmer

Challan Vide Letter no F.16 (23751)2012/RHN of

he above said property has been lost An FIR/NCF

this effect has logged in P.S Crime Branch Delh

vide LR NO-721797/2023 So No 430/2014 Dell-

Police, Any person(s) claiming any right, Interest

naving Any objection or found in possession

above named person at above address/cont with above address/ phone 9953541745.Th

person claiming any righ, interest objection with

spect to this property can personally inform of rite to Assistant Director (LABR) Vikas Sadan

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to

acceptance of advertising

copy, it is not possible to verify

its contents. The Indian

Express (P) Limited cannot be

held responsible for such

contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of

transactions with companies, associations or individuals

advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore

recommend that readers

make necessary inquiries

before sending any monies or

entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise

acting on an advertisement in

any manner whatsoever

riginal Documents, may write/contact wit

ım Demond Letter, possession Letter, & Bank

(M.N. Sharma)

AK Sen Block

ADVOCATE Ch. No. 83

Supreme Court of India

New Delhi -110001

him/her.

27-07-2023

Shreyansh Upadhyay (Advocate)

Ch. No. 7, Patiala House Court, New Delhi-110001

ity andror any member of ber of HUF. Financial Ins

Mohd. Raees (Advocate

I-1693, Chittaranjan Park

Mobile No: 9654708907

New Delhi -110019

Advocates & Legal Consultants

D/4458/2015

R&P Legal

Bank Ltd.

I.hitherto known as Idakshi,D/O Arun Kumar Sharma, R/O-39-B, Pocket-E, L.I.G-Flats, G.T.B Enclave, Nand-Nagari, North East-Delhi, Delhi-110093, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as IDAKSHI SHARMA.

0040680911-11

Correct name of my deceased father is DHARAM PAL GUPTA but it is written as Dharam Pal in my passport. Both are names of same person. Rishu Garg r/o ED-31C, Pitampura, Delhi-110088. 0040680900-1

I,Almas w/o Mohd Ahmed,R/o 9662-A,3rd Floor,Mohalla Islam Ganj, Azad Market, Nawab Ganj, Delhi-110006, have changed my name to Almas Begum, per-0040680939-2 manently.

I,Anjali D/o Manoj Kumar R/o H-16/30,Bhim Colony,Aali Vihar, Sarita Vihar, New Delhi-110076, have changed my name to Anjali Chauhan, permanently 0040680948-8

I,Sunil Kumar,S/O-Udan Prajapati, R/O-Plot no.86, Khasra.no.19/6,Vidhyapati-Nagar ,Inder-Enclave Phase-2,Kirari-suleman Nagar, Delhi-110086, Have changed the name of my minor son Chandan Prajapati aged-14years and he shall hereafter be known as KUMAR AKSHAT PRAJAPATI. 0040680948-9

I.Savita Davi,w/o Ashish Kumar, R/o Flat No. B2/003, Ground-Floor, Staff **Housing South Asian** University.Delhi-110068.have changed my name to Savita Rana, permanently

0040680939-6

I,Sanjeev Kumar,S/O Sohan Lal,R/O.3-B DDA-Flats Taimur-Nagar.New Friends-Colony New-Delhi-110065, Have Changed My Name To Sanjiv Kumar Hasija, Permanently. 0040680939-7

I,Radhika D/o Kedar Prasad Gupta,R/o Ward No.2, Gram Singoudi, Barhi Road, Katni-483775, M.P.,have changed my name to Radhika Gupta, permanently. 0040680939-1

I,Pushp Raj s/o Bharat Singh R/o U-406, Prem Nagar-2,Kirari Suleman Nagar, Nithari, Rohini, Delhi-110086, have changed my name to Pushpraj Singh, permanently. 0040680939-5

I,Narendra Pratap Singh,s/o Lalta Prasad Singh, R/o RZ-T-123, Jain Colony Part-1, Uttam Nagar, DK Mohan Garden, New Delhi-110059, have changed my name to Narender Pratap Singh, permanently.

0040680939-3

I,Km.Gulista D/o Isbudeen, H.No. 201, 0, Kalyanpur, Muzaffarnagar, Utta r Pradesh-251309, have changed my name to Gulista Chaudhary, permanently 0040680948-7 I.Kiran w/o Tarlochan

Singh,R/o Plot.No-106/107, Veer Bazar-Road, Arva Nagar, Chander Vihar, Nilothi Extn., Delhi-110041, have changed my name to Kiran Kaur, perma-0040680939-4 nently.

I,Kamrum Nisha,W/o Kurban Ali,R/o G-5, Gali.No.5,Sangam Vihar, Wazirabad Village, Delhi-110084, have changed my name to Kamrul Nisha.

0040680939-8

कार्यालय नगरपालिक निगम, कटनी (म.प्र.)

कटनी, दिनांक :- 21/07/2023 क्र./1220/विद्युत विभाग/2023-24 निविदा आमंत्रण सचना निम्नलिखित कार्य हेतु केन्द्रीयकृत प्रणाली पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों से ऑन लाईन निविदाएँ आमंत्रित की जाती है। निविदा का विस्तत विवरण वेबसाईट

https://mptenders.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता है। निविदा प्रपत्र का टेण्डर कमांक कार्य की निविदा की कार्य का नाम अंतिम तिथि जारी दिनांक समयावधि मल्य एवं EMD एवं लागत (1) (2) (4) (6) एल.ई.डी. स्ट्रीट लाइट 90 वॉट एल्यमीनियम 60 दिवस 2023 UAD 10000/-31.08.2023 वायर 04 मि.मी. एवं जी.आई. पाईप 295589 1 63330/-

नोट: निविदा से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार के संशोधन का प्रकाशन ऑन लाईन https://mptenders.gov.in की वेबसाईट पर ही किया जायेगा। पृथक से समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशन नहीं किया जावेगा कार्यपॉलन यंत्री वास्ते-आयक्त

126.66,000/-

नगर पालिक निगॅम, कटनी

क्लैम्प सहित आपूर्ती का कार्य

IM+ CAPITALS LIMITED

[CIN: L74140DL1991PLC340407]

Regd. Office: 72. Ground Floor, World Trade Center, Babar Road. Connaught Place , New Delhi-110001 | Phone: +91 9810266747 E-mail: www.imcapitalscompliances@gmail.com,

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Website: www.imcapitals.com

Pursuant to Section 110 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and the MCA circulars (as defined below)

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies Act 2013, read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, and such other applicable laws, rules & regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or reenactments(s) thereof, for the time being in force) and in terms of General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020 and General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with General Circular No. No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 and General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, General Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8. 2021 (the 'MCA Circulars') issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (the 'MCA'), IM+ Capitals Limited (the 'Company') as on 02nd August, 2023 completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice ('the Notice') through email to all its Members who have registered their e-mail IDs with the Depository through the concerned Depository Participants and/or with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA'), M/s Link Intime India (P) Limited ("Link Intime") for seeking their approval by way of ordinary / special resolution, as may be applicable, in respect of the businesses mentioned in the Notice dated 29th July, 2023.

Each Member's voting rights shall be in proportion to his/her share of the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on cut- off date i.e., Friday, 28th July, 2023, which shall be considered for voting. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date, i.e., Friday, 28th July, 2023 should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime (India) Private Limited (LIIPL) for providing 'Remote E-Voting' facility to its Members. The Remote E-Voting facility will commence on Thursday, August 03, 2023 at 09:00 AM India Standard Time ('IST') till Friday, 01st September, 2023 at 05:00 PM (IST) both days inclusive. Remote E-Voting will be disabled by Link Intime (India) Private Limited (LIIPL) on Friday, 01st September, 2023 at 05:00 PM

The Board of Directors has appointed Ms. Chetna Bhola, Practising Company Secretary, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and

The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and requested to note

 a) The necessary instructions for Remote E-Voting has been set out in the Notice. dated 29th July, 2023.

b) Once vote on a resolution is cast by the member, he/she shall not be allowed to

change it subsequently or cast the vote again. c) The voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to their shares of the

paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the Cut-off date. d) The Postal Ballot Notice, together with Explanatory statement, Remote E-Voting instructions and the process of email registration for non-registered Members to avail Postal Ballot Notice & procedure for 'Remote E-Voting', in terms of MCA Circulars, is available on Link Intime (India) Private Limited (LIIPL) e-voting website, https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. The Postal Ballot Notice alongwith its Explanatory Statement is also available on BSE Limited's website at www.bseindia.com, the relevant website of the Stock Exchange on which the shares of the Company are listed as well as on the website of the company at imcapitalscompliances@gmail.com.

 e) In light of the MCA Circulars, shareholders who have not registered their email address and in consequence the e-voting notice could not be served to them may temporarily get their email address registered with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Link Intime Private Limited. Shareholders may write the request to register/update their E-mail address with RTA to the email: enotices@linkintime.co.in. Post successful registration of the email. the shareholder would get soft copy of the notice and the procedure for e-voting along with the User ID and Password to enable e-voting for their Postal Ballot.

It is clarified that for the permanent registration of e-mail address, the Members are however requested to register their e-mail address, in respect of electronic holdings with the Depository through the concerned Depository Participants and in respect of physical holdings with the Company's RTA, Link Intime (P) Limited by following the due procedure.

 g) In terms of MCA Circulars, voting can be done only by Remote E-Voting. As the Remote E-Voting does not require a person to attend to a meeting physically, the members are strongly advised to use the Remote E-Voting procedure by themselves and not through any other person/proxies. Further no hard copies of Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Forms and pre-paid business envelope will be sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot and Members are required to communicate their assent and dissent through 'Remote E-Voting'

n) Shareholders facing any technical issue in login may contact Link Intime INSTAVOTE helpdesk by sending a request at enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on: - Tel: 022 - 4918 6000

 The results of the Postal Ballot shall be announced on or before Tuesday, September 05th, 2023 i.e., not later than two (02) working days of conclusion of voting through 'Remote E-voting'. The same shall be posted on the Company's website, www.imcapitals.com and on Link Intime (India) Private Limited (LIIPL) e-voting website, https://instavote.linkintime.co.in and will also be communicated to the stock exchanges where the Company's share are listed.

> By the order of Board of Directors For IM+ Capitals Limited

Sakshi Goel Date: 02.08.2023 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Place: New Delhi



redeem the secured assets.

BORROWER:

Name of the Borrower/Guarantor

MR. RITESH KUMAR SINGH

A/c. No.39105159612 &

A/c. No.39131777739

SBI

GOODYEAR INDIA LIMITED

(Bakkarwala),

New Delhi-110041

and interest thereon. Details of Property where Possession has been taken is as follow:-

R/o- DDA Flat No.219, Pocket-D, DDA Flat No.219, Pocket-D,

4th Floor, LIG Category, Loknayak 4th Floor, LIG Category,

Puram (Bakkarwala), New Delhi-41 Lok Nayak Puram

All that part and parcel of

the property Mortgage of

CIN: L25111HR1961PLC008578 REGISTERED OFFICE: MATHURA ROAD, BALLABGARH (DIST. FARIDABAD) - 121004, HARYANA

Telephone: 0129-6611000 Fax: 0129-2305310, E-mail: gyi_info@goodyear.com, Website: www.goodyear.co.in EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs) Current 3 months Year to date figures for Preceding Corresponding **Particulars** 3 months ended 3 months ended previous year ended ended (30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022) (12 Months) (31/03/2023) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Refer Note 5) 72,336 65,615 294,380 Total income from operations 82,314 5,044 16,538 4.566 Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) 5.044 16,538 5,259 4,566 Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) 4. Net Profit for the period after tax 3,774 12,286 3,926 3,361 (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) Total Comprehensive Income for the period 3,296 3,860 12,165 [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (loss) (after tax)] 6. Paid-up equity share capital 2,307 2,307 2,307 2,307 (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share) . Reserve excluding revaluation reserve 69,176 as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued) operations) (not annualised): (a) Basic (Rs.) 17.02 14.57 16.36 53.26

Notes:

(b) Diluted (Rs.)

- . The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone unaudited financial results for the guarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the standalone unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also available on the Company's website i.e www.goodyear.co.in/investor-relations.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS 34") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Company is engaged in the business of sales of automotive tyres, tubes and flaps. The Company sells tyres of its own brand "Goodyear". The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM), Managing Director, performs a detailed review of the operating results, thereby makes decisions about the allocation of resources among the various functions. The operating results of each of the functions are not considered individually by the CODM, the functions do not meet the requirements of Ind AS 108 for classification as an operating segment, hence there is only one operating segment namely, "Automotive tyres, tubes & flaps".
- The Code on Social Security, 2020 ("Code") relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective.
- 5. The figures of last quarter of previous year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year which are subject to limited review.
- This Statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 02, 2023. The financials results for the quarter

ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and they have expressed an unmodifed conclusion thereon.

For GOODYEAR INDIA LIMITED

16.36

Place: New Delhi Date: August 02, 2023

Sandeep Mahajan Chairman and Managing Director

THEBUSINE FINANCIAL EXPRESS

financialexpress.com

New Delhi

For All Advertisement Booking

Call: 0120-6651214

